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Area Localities 
1 Tidewater 
2 Richmond Metro 
3 Central West (Charlottesville, Waynesboro, Harrisonburg) 
4 Northern Virginia (including NW VA) 
5 Northern Neck 
6 Western VA (Roanoke, Lynchburg, Blacksburg) 
7 Southwest VA (Danville, Martinsville, South Boston) 
8 Far Southwest VA (Radford and west) 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL AREA 
Bright, Linda Linda Bright’s Consulting Services 

‘We’ll Get You There’ Medical Transport 
522 S. Independence Blvd. Ste. 102B 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452 

757-598-1669 
757-499-8111 
757-499-9190 fax 

BrightL@aol.com 1 

Floyd, Pam Special Needs Assistance Program for 
Children (Snap4Kids) 
801 W. Little Creek Road Ste. 110 
Norfolk, VA 23505 

757-440-5254 
757-440-5251 fax 

pam@snap4kids.org 1 

Gholson, Lawrence 
Gholson, Ti’Juana 

316 Heacox Lane 
Newport News, VA 23608-1810 

757-833-7471 
757-696-0543© 

tcb316@aol.com 
tlaw30@aol.com 

1 

Harvey, Jacobi c/o Lisbet Ward 
lward@endependence.org 

1 

Hermann, Sandy Endependence Center, Inc. 757-461-8007 757- shermann@endependence.com 1 



NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL AREA 
6300 E. Virginia Beach Blvd. 
Norfolk, VA 23502 

461-5375 fax 

Hollowell, Maureen Endependence Center, Inc. 
6300 E. Virginia Beach Blvd. 
Norfolk, VA 23502 

757-461-8007 
757-461-5375 fax 

Maureenhol@aol.com 1 

Miller, Bea Middle Peninsula-Northern Neck CSB 
P.O. Box 40 
Saluda, VA  23149 

804-758-5877 
804-758-5840 fax 

bmiller@mmpnn.state.va.us 1 

Moore, Sharon Amour Home Care Agency Inc. 
3114 Chestnut Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23607 

757-245-5100 sharonfmoore2004@yahoo.com 1 

Nesbitt, Patrizia Sola, Inc. 
7228 Ark Road 
Gloucester, VA 23061-4013 

804-694-0036 solainc@cox.net 1 

Pittman, Alexia Department of Human Services 
297 Independence Blvd. 
Pembroke Six, Suite 218 
Virginia Beach, VA  23462 

757-437-4990 
757-473-5235 (f) 

acpittma@vbgov.com 1 

Red, Karen 
Scarborough-Scotti, 
Susan 

Colonial CSB 
1524 Merrimac Trail Ste A 
Williamsburg, VA 213185 

757-253-4395 kred@colonialcsb.org 1 

Ritter, Linda ltritter@aol.com 1 
Stevens, Shelton 757-393-6277 c/o Lisbet Ward 

lward@endependence.org 
1 

Whitaker, Sandra PRO 
37465 General Mahone Blvd 
Ivor, VA 23866 

757-859-9431 ddadvocate@netzero.net 1 

Bailey, Janice Richmond Goodwill Industries 
6301 Midlothian Turnpike 

804-521-4934 jwbailey@goodwillrichmond.org 2 



NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL AREA 
Richmond, VA 23225 

Bolter, David Resources for Independent Living, Inc 
4009 Fitzhugh Avenue  Suite 100 
Richmond, VA 23230 

804-353-6503 x13 BolterD@cavtel.net 2 

Cook, Sandra 1946 Walton Street 
Petersburg, VA 23805 

804-733-8259 cooksa@hotmail.com 2 

Draper, Norma 206 Meridian Avenue 
Hopewell, VA 23868 

804-458-0551 
804-458-1620 fax 

Ndraper17@aol.com 2 

Ernest, Tiffany Chesterfield CSB 
P. O. Box 92 
Chesterfield, VA 23832 

804-768-7204 ernestt@chesterfield.gov 2 

Frank, Joanna Richmond Pediatric Medical Home Plus 
7347 Bell Creek Road 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111 

804-559-0447 
x 108 

bfrank096@yahoo.com 2 

Gwinn, Cindy Commonwealth Autism Service 
2201 W. Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23227 

804-355-0300 804-
355-0932 fax 

cjgwinn@autismva.org 2 

Hammar, Eileen Partnership for People with Disabilities 
700 East Franklin Street 10th fl 
P.O. box 843020 
Richmond, VA 23284 

804-827-0202 eghammar@vcu.edu 2 

Hickson, Tia La Casa, Inc. 
P.O. Box 26291 
Richmond, VA 23260-6291 

804-353-0461 Tiashe3@comcast.net 2 

Hulcher, Bradford Autism Society of America 
5313 Lemore Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059 

804-257-0192 bradhul@aol.com 2 

Llewellyn, Dan Chesterfield CSB 804-768-7204 llewellynd@chesterfield.gov 2 



NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL AREA 
P.O. Box 92 
Chesterfield, VA 23832 

Machonis, Dawn Partnership for People with Disabilities 
700 E. Franklin Street 10th floor 
P.O. Box 843020 
Richmond, VA 23284-3020 

804-828-1335 dmmachonis@vcu.edu 2 

Manckia, Ann Richmond Behavioral Health Auth 
107 S. 5th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 

804-819-4111 manckiaa@rbha.org 2 

Maybee, Kathy 804-965-1990 
804-698-4139 (w) 

colin23@msn.com 2 

Riddick-Grisham, Susan 3126 W. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23221 

804-310-5239 © sgrisham@careplanners.net 2 

Shepherd, Kimberly P.O. Box 1098 
Lynchburg, VA 24505 

434-947-6858 kimberly.shepherd@co.dmhmrsas.virgin 
ia.gov 

2 

Shuk, Paul tshuk@aol.com 2 

Waldron, Steve Va ACCSES 804-737-5426 (fax) 
804-370-7037© 

skwjcw@hotmail.com 2 

Yarbrough, Dana Partnership for People with Disabilities 
700 E. Franklin Street 10th floor 
P.O. Box 843020 
Richmond, VA 23284-3020 

804-795-1481 (w) 
804-301-6844 © 

ptpofva@aol.com 2 

Yoder, Tera Partnership for People with Disabilities 

700 East Franklin Street 10th Floor 
P.O. Box 843020 
Richmond, VA 23284-3020 

804-828-3879(w) 
804-828-0042 fax 

tyoder@vcu.edu 2 



NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL AREA 
Zorzi, Eileen 5208 Raleigh Road 

Richmond, VA 23231-4516 
5-804-222-2703 ezorzi@earthlink.net 2 

Babel, Kathy Equal Access, Inc 
333 W. Main St. 
Luray, VA 22835 

540-843-0414 
540-843-3239 fax 

Kathleen-babel@excite.com 3 

Boardman, Sarah ARC of Piedmont 
509 Park Street 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4739 

434-977-4002 Respite@cstone.net 3 

Brunk, Gayl Valley Associates Independent Living 
205B South Liberty Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 

540-433-6513 gayl@govail.org 3 

Hernandez, Ivonne marioneta_1@hotmail.com 
marioneta_2@yahoomail.com 

3 

Maltais, Martha Region Ten CSB 
2000 Michie Drive 
Charlottesville, VA 22901 

434-970-2131 martham@regionten.org 3 

Walcutt, Isabel iwalcutt@cstone.net 3 

Blythe, Lynne Infant & Toddler Connection of 
Rappahannock Rapidan 
P.O. Box 1568 
Culpepper, VA 22701 

540-825-3100 
x3002 

lynne123blythe@msn.com 
lblythe@rrcsb.org 

4 

Craft, Jerry The Westwood Club 
507 Westwood Office Park 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401 

540-372-7700 
540-372-3438 fax 

jcraft@vacoxmail.com 4 

Cummins, Jeannie jceconsulting@comcast.net 4 

Ellis, Renee 
Ellis, Stanley 

126 Wayland Court 
Rockingham, VA 22840-2027 

540-289-6265 rsmellis@adelphia.net 4 



NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL AREA 

Fults, Debe disAbility Resource Center 
409 Progress Street 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401 

540-373-2559 debef@drc-fredericksburg.org 4 

Hurt, Lana ARC of Shenandoah Valley 
119 Youth Development Court 
Winchester, VA 22602 

540-665-0461 arcnsv@visuallink.com 4 

Iacuele, Jay c/o RRCSB 
P.O. Box 1568 
Culpepper, VA 22701 

540-825-3100 
x3436 

JIacuele@rrcsb.org 4 

O’Dell, Betsy Prince William Co. Public Schools 
Dept. of Special Education 
P.O. Box 389 
Manassas, VA 20108 

703-791-7438 odellb@pwcs.edu 4 

Sanchez, Carmen Disability Services Planning & 
Development 
12011 Government Center Parkway Ste 708 
Fairfax, VA 22035 

703-324-5868 
703-449-1186 TTY 
703-449-8689 fax 

carmen.sanchez@fairfaxcounty 
.gov 

4 

Strawderman, Georgena ARC Rappahannock 
1640 B Lafayette Blvd 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401 

540-899-3789 
540-370-0179 fax 

exec@arcr.vacoxmail.com 4 

Wakeman, Kathy Edinburg, VA 22824 540-984-4430 kwmentor@shentel.net 4 

Whitehead, Mary Gay 2162 Beahm Lane 
Rileyville, VA 22650 

540-743-5238 marygaywhitehead@aol.com 4 

Wickard, Brenda disAbility Resource Center 
409 Progress Street 

540-373-2559 wickardr@aol.com 4 



NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL AREA 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401 

Jacobs, Abra Eastern Shore Center for Independent 
Living 
4364 Lankford Hwy Ste A 
Exmore, VA 23350-2308 

757-414-0100 jacaw2003@yahoo.com 5 

Pittman, Althea Eastern Shore Center for Independent 
Living 
4364 Lankford Hwy Ste A 
Exmore, VA 23350-2308 

757-414-0100 altheapittman@yahoo.com 5 

Bauers, Kamala Wall Residences 
1281 Huckleberry Ridge Rd. 
Floyd,VA 24091-2037 

540-745-4216 kbauers@wallresidences.com 
www.wallresidences.com 

6 

Gilman, Richard Blue Ridge Residential Services 
1974 Turkey Foot Road 
Forest, VA 24551 

434-846-6762 
434-665-1848© 
434-846-0306 fax 

richardgilman@blueridgeservicesllc.co 
m 

6 

Greenberg, Barbara Parent Resource Center 
260 Betty Drive 
Christianburg, VA 24073 

540-381-6175 (w) 
540-381-6162 (fax) 

bgreenbe@bev.net 6 

Ingram, Sara Blue Ridge Independent ILC 
1502 B Williamson Road, N.E. 
Roanoke, VA 24012 

540-342-1231 
540-342-9505 fax 

singram@brilc.org 6 

Jackson, Dana Lynchburg Area Center for Independent 
Living 
500 Alleghany Ave Ste 520 
Lynchburg, VA 24501-2610 

434-528-4971 dana@lacil.org 
redheaddj50@msn.com 

6 

Joseph, Cathie 3336 Dorchester Ct 
Lynchburg, VA 24503 

434-384-5407 crjosph@adelphia.net 6 

Lewis, Kathy cekwlewis@adelphia.net 6 



NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL AREA 
Padgett, Becky Lynchburg Area Center for Independent 

Living 
500 Alleghany Ave. Ste 520 
Lynchburg, VA 24501 

434-528-4971 
434-528-4976 fax 

becky@lacil.org 6 

Price, Leanna Shenandoah Valley Case Management 
P.O. Box 86 
Clearbrook, VA 22624 

540-665-3055 leanna16@msn.com 6 

Roop, Sheila New River Valley Agency for 
Persons With Mental Retardation 
P.O. Box 42 
Christianburg, VA 24068 

540-381-0310 nrvapmr@cs.com 6 

Salisbury, Barbara 5028 Wedgewood Road 
Lynchburg, VA 24503 

434-386-0121 pause4paws@verizon.net 6 

Burnette, Gayle Danville-Pittsylvania Comm Services 
245 Hairston Street 
Danville, VA 24540 

434-799-0456 gburnette@dpcs.org 7 

Dickerson, Patsy Alternative Community Experiences, Inc. 
292 Piney Forest Road 
Danville, VA 24540 

434-797-5163 acestrokes@earthlink.net 7 

Doss, Darlene 
Doss, Gerald 

Doss Estates, Inc 
860 Piney Grove Road 
Gretna, VA 24557-1843 

434-656-6881 dossestates@pmtnet.net 7 

Miller, Althea 1600 Kentuck Church Rd Lot 20 
Ringgold, VA 24586-5119 

434-822-5354 millerbaybay@aol.com 7 

Scott, Libby Alternative Community Exper. Inc 
292 Piney Forest Road 
Danville, VA 24540-4124 

434-797-5163 Acestrokes@earthlink.net 7 

Warren, Tina Alternative Community Experiences, Inc. 434-797-5163 acestrokes@earthlink.net 7 



NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL AREA 
292 Piney Forest Road 
Danville, VA 24540-4124 

434-793-4359 

Chambers, Andrea HC66 Box 518 
Jewell Ridge, VA 24622 

276-881-8521 arife@cmcsb.com 8 

Cowden, Brenda Junction Center for Independent Living 
P.O. Box 1210 
Norton, VA 24273 

276-431-1195 
276-431-1196 fax 

brenda@junctioncenter.org 8 

Duncan, Bill Appalachian Independence Center 
P.O. Box 1073 
Wytheville, VA 24382 

276-228-8765 276-
228-0508 fax 

billduncan@ntelos.net 8 

Earp, Wanda Office of Mental Retardation 
510 Cumberland Street 
Executive Plaza Building 
Suite 307 
Bristol, VA 24201 

276-669-7762 
276-669-3306 fax 

wanda.earp@co.dmhmrsas.virginia.gov 8 

Hess, Daniel HC 64 Box 98C 
Honaker, VA 24260 

276-889-3927 dhess@cmcsb.com 8 

Honaker, Ann ruann23@yahoo.com 8 
Myal, Jackie Fagan Parent Resource Center 

Pulaski Public Schools 
44 3rd Street NW 
Pulaski, VA 24301 

540-643-0202 jfmyal@pcva.us 8 

Peirce, Joella 215 Pendleton Road 
Blountville, TN 37617 

423-383-2545© 
276-645-4903 

Joella.Peirce@vdh.virginia.gov 8 

Stacey, Sharon The Junction Center for 
Independent Living 
P.O. Box 1210 

276-431-1195 
276-431-1196 fax 

sharon@junctioncenter.org 8 



NAME ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL AREA 
Norton, VA 24273 


